Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office



-		Attorney Docket No.	125432							
7.0	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: [1] Hiroyuki OKUCHI [2] Kiyoshi SUGIMOTO B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISH 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-8561 JAPAN B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No								
4.	B. Execution Date: All: October 13, 2005 4.									
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 171881)								
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge as deposit account number 15-0461.	ny underpayment to							
9. 10/21/2005 ECOC	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: October 14, 2005 James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Eric D. Morehouse, Registration No. 38,565 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
01 FC:8021	40.00 DP									

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hiroyuki OKI	JCHI		(5)				
N	Insert	(2)	Kiyoshi SUG	ІМОТО		(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				თ			 	
		(4)			· 	(8)				_
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.							
	insert Address of Assignee	(10)	75-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoys-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561, Japan							
			as defined in provisional, n	35 U.S.C. §1 on-provisional,	00, in the	e invention, and I, continuation,	lis ni b Iuditedus	and interest for the applications for pate te, and release appli at may be granted o	ent including at lication(s), and :	ny and all ali Letters
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	,	TAPE CART	RIDGE FOR T	APE PRI	NTING MACHII	NE			
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	1	(Attorney Do	oket No	1254	32				
	Application Number	#	•				plication	for patent in the Uni	ited States of Ar	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)		Oct.						
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. applicati	on Serial Numi	ber _					
Assigned claims of the committee of the	6) The undersigned any be necessary or d	le in oil agree ematic agree id Unit hereb iticatio	otaining evident (s) to execute (a) Convention (c) to perform ad States pate y authorize(s) to n(s) to the said therein assigne or grant(s) the ti	te and going for all papers and for Protection all affermative at to the Assign and request(s). Assignee, as id, and that he time of OLIFE is	orward will docume of Industri acts wheel the Common Assigned has (they	th such interferents and performal Property or a cich may be near missioner of Pale of the entire in a have) not executed.	nce. n any ac similar a cessary tents to i terest, a cuted, an	t which may be nec greements. to obtain, maintain ssue any and all Let nd hereby covenant of will not execute, a t on this assignment	or confirm by a tens Patents of t is that he has (it my agreements at any further ide	ection with relasue or the United hey have) in conflict
	In witness whereof,	exect	ited by the uni	lersigned on (the date(s) opposite the	unders	igned name(s).		
Date	Oct. 13	, 2	005	Name of i	inventor	Hiroya	ki_	Ohushi Luginati		(SEAL)
Date	Dax. 13	. 2	200	Name of I	inventor	Hiyo	shi_	luginati	Ł	(SEAL)
Date	·			Name of I	Inventor					(SEAL)
Date	•			Name of I	nventor					(SEAL)
Date				Name of I	nventor					(SEAL)
Date	·		·	Name of I	nventor				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)
Date	·			Name of I	nventor					(SEAL)
Data)			Name of I	nventor					(SEAL)

RECORDED: 10/14/2005

PATENT REEL: 017104 FRAME: 0737